HK$20,000,000

 (Note 2)
Repayment of

 promissory note

Repayment of

 promissory note

Notes:

1. The HK$15,433,600 represents the aggregation of the subscription money of HK$1,600,000 from the

placing of 2009 Warrants, and the total proceeds of HK$13,833,600 for the exercise of 1,584,000 2009

Warrants and 8,976,000 2009 Warrants on 22 April 2010 and 11 May 2010 respectively. As at the date of

this announcement, there is no 2009 Warrants remain in issued and outstanding.

2. The convertible bonds have been converted into 9,580,838 and 2,395,209 Shares on 30 March 2010 and 16

April 2010 respectively.

– 11 –

CHANGES OF SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 79,401,047 Shares in issue. Below is
the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the full exercise of
the subscription rights attaching to the Warrants based on the best knowledge of the Directors:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after
full exercise of

the subscription rights
attaching to the Warrants

Shareholders
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%

Ming Kei International Holding
 Company Limited (Note 1)
 (“Ming Kei”) 10,360,838 13.05 10,360,838 10.98

Mr. Wong Wai Sing (Note 1) 252,200 0.32 252,200 0.27

Lonestar Group Limited
 (“Lonestar”) (Note 2) 200,000 0.25 200,000 0.21

Ms. Wong Ka Man 9,000,000 11.33 9,000,000 9.53

The First Subscriber – – 5,000,000 5.30

The Second Subscriber – – 5,000,000 5.30

The Third Subscriber – – 5,000,000 5.30

Public Shareholders 59,588,009 75.05 59,588,009 63.11

Total 79,401,047 100.00 94,401,047 100.00

Notes:

1. Ming Kei is wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Wong Wai Sing, a non-executive Director and a sole

executive director of Ming Kei. Therefore Mr. Wong Wai Sing is deemed to be interested in the Shares

Ming Kei is interested in.

2. Lonestar is wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Tsang Ho Ka, Eugene, an executive Director and a sole

executive director of Lonestar.

– 12 –

DEFINITIONS

Terms or expressions used in this announcement shall, unless the context otherwise requires,
have the meanings ascribed to them below:

“2009 Warrants” the 10,560,000 non-listed warrant(s) issued by the Company on